Recording Requested by: Wells Fargo Bank, 18760 NW Walker Rd., Bldg. 92, Beaverton, OR 97006 When Recorded Return to: Nationwide Recording Service, 17352 Daimler Street, #200, Irvine, CA 92614 Cada WED

State of Oregon

SHORT FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF TRUST 1461782 8001

(With Future Advance Clause)

1. DATE AND PARTIES. The date of this Short Form Line of CreditDeed of Trust ("Security Instrument") is and the parties are as follows: TRUSTOR ("Grantor"):

EDWIN D. JARMAN AND KAY F. JARMAN, HUSBAND AND WIFE

whose address is:

162126 LONG PRAIRE OR LAPINE, OR 97739

TRUSTEE: WELLS FARGO BANK (ARIZONA), N.A., 4832 East McDowell Rd., Phoenix, AZ 85008

BENEFICIARY ("Lender"): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 18700 NW Walker Rd., Bldg. 9 Beaverton, OR 97006

2. CONVEYANCE. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, and to secure the Secured Debt (defined below) and Grantor's performance under this Security Instrurgent, Grantor irrevocably grants, conveys and sells to Trustee, in trust for the benefit of Lender, with power of sale, all of that certain real property located in the County of KLAMATH State of Oregon, described as follows:

LOT 2, OLD HOWARD RANCH ESTATES, TRACT NO. 1048, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY,

with the address of 152126 LONG PRAIRE DR LAPINE, OR 97739 appurtenances, royalties, mineral rights, oil and gas rights, all water and riparian rights, ditches, and water , together with all rights, easements, stock and all existing and future improvements, structures, fixtures, and replacements that may now, or at any

3. MAXIMUM OBLIGATION AND SECURED DEBT. The total amount which this Security Instrument will together with all interest thereby accruing, as set forth in the promissory note, revolving line of credit agreement, contract, guaranty or other evidence of debt ("Secured Debt") of even date herewith, and all amendments, extensions, modifications, renewals or other documents which are incorporated by reference into this Security Instrument, now or in the future. The maturity date of the Secured Debtis 30 years from the date of the Secured Debt, or such lesser period as may be provided. The Secured Debt is a revolving line of credit. W294A (9/97)

4. MASTER FORM LINE OF CREDIT DEED OF Instrument, Grantor agrees that all provisions and	FRUST. By the delivery	
Instrument, Grantor agrees that all provisions and a ("Master Form"), inclusive, dated February 1, 1997	ections of the Master Form Line of C	n of this Security
("Master Form"), inclusive, dated February 1, 1991 Instrument Number 32645	and recorded on Fabruary 10	ut Deed of Trust
		as as
the Utilicial Records in the Office of the Records of	WI ALLE THE	of
Oregon, are hereby incorporated into, and shall gove	The Security I	County, State of
SIGNATURES: By signing below, Grantor agrees to Security Instrument. Grantor also acknowledges rec	nerform all	
Security Instrument. Grantor also acknowledges recorded Master	int of a correct at	et forth in this
pentistic contained in the previously recorded Maste	Form (the Day of this document and	a copy of the
Zalilius Al la a	Total (the Deed of Trust-Bank/Customer	Copy)
Calvin & James	1/2/	98
EDWIN D BARMAN	Grantor	10
Xiz 19 la	Dat Dat	e
T. Same		08
KAY F JARMAN	Grantor 77 36	-70
	Date	•
	Grantor Date	;
	Grantor Date	
A CIVILIANIA TO THE STATE OF TH		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT:		
(Individual)		
	•	
STATE OF CO. T.		
STATE OF Oneyon, COUNTY OF YOU	1 } ee	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on Moure	20 1000 Gal.	1 12 -
James	120,1798 by Cluch 1)	t Kart
OUTTERCO		0
(V)		
While Miller on a		
Signature of notarial officer		
Signature of notarial officer		
1100.0-111.	· OFFICIAL SEA	
agent opice	HEIDI M. LANCA	STER !
Pitle (and Rapple)	NOTARY PUBLIC - OF	15004
$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUI	Y 21,2002
My Commission expires Luly 21, 2002		
700000	•	
	(Seal)	
	()	
		100
ATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.		
SE SALGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.		
ed for record at request -6		
led for record at request of Wells Fargo Dec AD 19 98 at 3.00		(a. T.
Dec A.D., 19 98 at 3:09 o'cl	ck P M., and duly recorded in Vo	th
of Mortgages	on Page 45435	l. <u>M98</u>
E \$15.00	By Bernetha G Letsch, Coun	ty Clerk